

## **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the Management System of:

### SIMON PROtec Systems GmbH

Main Site: Medienstraße 8 D-94036 Passau, Germany

See appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes

has been assessed by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

### **DIN EN ISO 9001:2015**

### The management system is applicable to:

Overall scope:

Design, planning, production, sales, installation, implementing and maintenance of plant-specific fire protection equipment and fire protection systems

IAF: 19

The validity of this certificate is subject to yearly surveillances

### **Certificate Number:**

2024-0078710-00

### **Initial Certification Date:**

24 July 2018

### **Certification Decision Date:**

23 July 2024

### **Certificate Issue Date:**

23 July 2024

### **Certificate Expiry Date:**

26 July 2027



intertek

ACCREDIA 5.

SGQ N° 0044MS

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements



### Calin Moldovean

Presidente, Business Assurance

Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI)

**ITALY** 





# APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

### **SIMON PROtec Systems GmbH**

This appendix # 1 is linked to the Main Certificate # 2024-0078710-00 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it

### **SIMON PROtec Systems GmbH**

Medienstraße 8 D-94036 Passau, Germany

Development, planning, production and sales of plant specific fire protection equipment

### **SIMON PROtec Deutschland GmbH**

Behringstraße 11A, D-82152 Planegg, Germany

Planning, Sales, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of plant specific fire equipment and fire protection systems

The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate #.2024-0078710-00

### **Certificate Number:**

2024-0078710-A

**Initial Certification Date:** 

24 July 2018

**Date of Certification Decision:** 

23 July 2024

**Issuing Date:** 

23 July 2024

Valid Until:

26 July 2027





SGQ N° 0044MS

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements



### Calin Moldovean

**President Business Assurance** 

Presidente, Business Assurance

Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A 20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI





